Beat: News

Govt. Approves Series Of Measures For Conservation And Preservation Of Lakes

Bangalore

New Delhi, India, 14.06.2016, 19:20 Time

USPA NEWS - he Union Minister for Chemicals and Fertilizers, Mr. Ananth Kumar and the Minister of State for Environment, Forest and Climate Change (Independent Charge), Mr. Prakash Javadekar at the presentation.

24Ã-7 Monitoring Of All Sewage Treatment Plants: Javadekar

The Government has approved a series of measures for the abatement of pollution and for the conservation and preservation of lakes in Bengaluru. The decision was taken at a meeting jointly chaired by Union Minister of Chemicals & Fertilizers, Mr. Ananth Kumar and Minister of State (Independent Charge) for Environment, Forest & Climate Change, Mr. Prakash Javadekar, on June 14.

Speaking after the meeting, Mr. Javadekar said that it has been decided to initiate 24×7 online monitoring of all Sewage Treatment Plants (STPs), as well as lake water quality to be by concerned authorities in Bengaluru. The Minister said that the corporate sector is also being involved in the effort to conserve and preserve the lakes in Bengaluru. He also said that the progress will be monitored every six months.

Mr. Ananth Kumar said that bio-development of lakes of Bengaluru will be undertaken. He said that the lakes will be restored in a bio-diverse manner in Public-Private Partnership mode.

Picture Description: The Union Minister for Chemicals and Fertilizers, Mr. Ananth Kumar and the Minister of State for Environment, Forest and Climate Change (Independent Charge), Mr. Prakash Javadekar at the presentation on abatement of pollution, conservation and restoration of lakes of Bengaluru, in New Delhi on June 14, 2016.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-8294/govtapproves-series-of-measures-for-conservation-and-preservation-of-lakes.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org

info@gna24.com www.gna24.com